



Mother's Day Gift Box – ingredients and allergens

Caramel Brookie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifiers(E322 **soya**; E442; E471; E476); vanilla extract; salt; **milk**; glucose syrup; vegetable fats (palm, shea); glucose-fructose syrup; whey powder (from **milk**); sodium carbonate; flavourings; light brown sugar; vanilla bean extract; bicarbonate of soda; baking powder; whole **milk** powder.

Lotus Blondie: butter (**milk**); sugar; light brown sugar; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; vegetable oil (palm oil, rapeseed oil); candy sugar syrup; raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate); **soy** flour; salt; cinnamon; acid (citric acid).

Mocha Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; cream cheese (**milk**); whole **milk** powder; natural vanilla flavouring; coffee grounds.

Nutella Blondie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; **soya** lecithin; vanilla extract; salt; palm oil; hazelnuts; skimmed **milk**; vanillin; whole **milk** powder; cocoa powder; icing sugar.

Pistachio Sponge Blondie: butter (**milk**); sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; pistachio **nuts**; fat reduced cocoa powder; whole **milk** powder; plain **wheat** flour.

White Chocolate & Raspberry Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; salt; raspberries; freeze dried raspberries; whole **milk** powder; natural vanilla flavour; light brown sugar; lemon zest; lemon juice; cornflour; vegetable oil; freeze dried raspberries.

**Baked, 31 Rowlands Road, Worthing, BN11 3JJ
(01903) 216343**